
December 13, 2025 HANSHIN 10R AKO TOKUBETSU

HANSHIN
10

Post Time

 14:40
10R AKO TOKUBETSU
MIX DES, Special Weight, 3-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:29,450,000 Yen

2000m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)   15,500   6,200   3,900   2,300   1,550

Stakes Money(1000Yen)      336      96      48                

Total       (1000Yen)   15,836   6,296   3,948   2,300   1,550
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 2000m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1800m
Dirt 2100m
Dirt 2300m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Satono Aladdin H6 53 27,000,000 Yen HAND 0.1.0.2 2000 0.0.0.0 Nov 8/25 70 5TOKYO1 Jul 26/25 68 1SAPPORO1 Jul 6/25 73 1HAKODATE8 Jun 22/25 67 1HAKODATE4 Jun 15/25 65 1HAKODATE2

Hiruno De Plaats(JPN)
Toshiki Akiyama KYOD 0.0.1.3 1600 0.0.0.0 KANAGAWA SHIMBU 2-Win SOEN TOKUBETSU 2-Win YOKOTSUDAKE TOK 2-Win HIYAMA TOKUBETS 2-Win TSUGARUKAIKYO T 2-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.1.0.6 1800 1.3.0.7 10th /13 No. 6 Fav.13 9th /14 No. 9 Fav.14 8th /10 No. 3 Fav.10 13th /14 No. 6 Fav.11 6th /14 No. 7 Fav.11

1 1 Alapinta Bay Yoshihito Kitade KOKD 0.0.0.2 2100 0.0.0.1 494 0 M Matsuoka 58.0 494 -4 H Matsumoto 58.0 498 +2 M Matsuoka 55.0 496 0 D Sasaki 58.0 496 -2 F Matsuwaka 55.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 2.1.0.3 WETD 1.2.1.2 2300 0.0.0.0 2100m Dirt Stand 2:12.4 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.8 2600m Turf Good 2:44.2 1700m Dirt Muddy 1:45.8 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.1

Fujiwara Farm Total 5.4.2.24 ALLD 5.4.2.21 --------10------ 5-6-5 38.5F 30.6-36.8 12-13-12 36.8F 30.8-36.5 3-4-4 36.9F 39.2-36.5 8-9-9 37.8F 30.0-37.0 12-10-9 37.0F 30.2-37.7
Hiruno Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.3 4 W 0 0 0 0 Kyokirambu(JPN)(2.4) Wide Blizzard(JPN)(1.6) Chuwa Morning(JPN)(0.7) Buggy Whip(JPN)(1.5) Tamamo Plumeria(JP(0.7)
Drefong M5 52 25,248,000 Yen HAND 1.0.0.2 2000 0.0.0.0 Dec 7/25 67 5CHUKYO2 Oct 5/25 55 4TOKYO2 Apr 20/25 60 2HANSHIN8 Mar 1/25 60 1KOKURA11 Dec 28/24 63 7KYOTO9

Sarasa How Pretty(JPN)
Yuji Hishida KYOD 0.1.0.2 1600 0.0.0.1 INUYAMA TOKUBET 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win HAYATOMO TOKUBE 2-Win HARUMACHIZUKI S 2-Win
56.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.2 9th /16 No.11 Fav.11 13th /16 No. 5 Fav.11 10th /16 No. 7 Fav.14 9th /15 No. 1 Fav.11 10th /16 No. 2 Fav.13

2 2 Hayabusa Eminence Chestnut Inao Okada KOKD 0.0.0.1 2100 0.0.0.0 454 0 Y Shibata 56.0 454 +8 T Ishida 53.0 446 0 Y Shibata 53.0 446 -16 Y Shibata 51.0 462 +4 Y Hishida 56.0
(Gio Ponti) Four Seasons 0.0.0.5 WETD 0.0.0.1 2300 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.1 1600m Dirt Stand 1:39.3 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.7 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.1

Grand Stud Total 2.2.0.12 ALLD 1.1.0.8  9-------------- 8-7-7 39.4F 36.4-38.5 3-4 38.2F 35.9-36.7 10-12-13 40.7F 36.5-39.9 7-12-8 36.7F 30.7-36.6 14-14 37.0F 35.5-36.7
Yoshiaki Yokoi <--[Closer] ALLT 1.1.0.4 Serial 0 0 0 0 A Shin Nadeshiko(J(1.6) Fariza(JPN)(1.8) Tagano Cioccolata((1.9) Cobra(JPN)(0.8) Nishikigi Mitchi(J(1.6)
Bandwagon H5 47 33,640,000 Yen HAND 2.1.1.8 2000 1.1.0.3 Oct 11/25 67 4TOKYO3 Sep 28/25 65 4HANSHIN9 Jun 22/25 73 3HANSHIN6 Jun 7/25 68 3HANSHIN1 Mar 29/25 67 2HANSHIN1

Josho Power(JPN) Ryuji Wada KYOD 0.1.0.3 1600 0.0.0.0 HIGASHIMURAYAMA 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win KAKOGAWA TOKUBE 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.4 1800 1.1.1.7 12th /16 No. 1 Fav.13 5th /14 No. 5 Fav. 3 4th /15 No. 6 Fav.10 6th /9 No. 3 Fav. 5 4th /9 No. 9 Fav. 3

3 3 Josho Kotomi Dark Bay Hidemasa Nakao KOKD 0.0.0.0 2100 0.0.0.3 470 0 G Maruyama 58.0 470 +4 R Wada 58.0 466 -2 R Wada 58.0 468 0 R Wada 58.0 468 -4 R Wada 58.0
(White Muzzle) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.6 WETD 1.1.0.4 2300 0.0.0.0 2100m Dirt Good 2:13.8 2000m Dirt Stand 2:07.3 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.5 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.0 2000m Dirt Good 2:07.9

Gomaru Nojo Total 2.2.1.22 ALLD 2.2.1.19 ---------------- 6-7-9 39.4F 31.4-37.2 6-6-7 38.7F 35.6-38.2 12-11-10 38.0F 36.2-38.5 5-5-5 36.9F 38.5-36.4 7-5-4 37.0F 36.8-37.4
Yoshitaka Kumada <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.3 8WOver 0 0 1 8 Champagne Pop(JPN)(3.0) Schalkhaft(JPN)(1.6) Out Drive(JPN)(0.4) Lord Labyrinth(JPN(1.0) Opera Plage(JPN)(0.4)
Rey de Oro C3 74 27,135,000 Yen HAND 0.1.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 Sep 20/25 73 4HANSHIN6 Aug 31/25 75 3NIIGATA4 May 3/25 80 2KYOTO3 Apr 6/25 57 3NAKAYAMA4 Feb 2/25 53 1KOKURA4

God Espada(JPN) Yuga Kawada KYOD 1.1.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win RYOTSUWAN TOKUB 2-Win UNICORN STAKES  G3 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1800 2.2.1.1 2nd /16 No. 2 Fav. 1 3rd /11 No. 2 Fav. 2 11th /13 No. 6 Fav. 8 1st /14 No.10 Fav. 3 3rd /8 No. 3 Fav. 2

3 4 1 Kyowa Zenobia Dark Bay Koichi Tsunoda KOKD 0.0.1.0 2100 0.0.0.0 486 +2 Y Kawada 55.0 484 +10 Y Kawada 55.0 474 -6 Y Tsunoda 57.0 480 +4 Y Tsunoda 57.0 476 -4 Y Tsunoda 57.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 1.1.0.1 WETD 0.0.1.0 2300 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.6 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.7 1900m Dirt Good 1:59.2 1800m Dirt Good 1:53.3 1700m Dirt Muddy 1:45.3

Kyowa Farm Inc. Total 2.2.2.3 ALLD 2.2.2.2 ---------------- 8-9-8 37.7F 37.3-37.9 6-4-5 36.7F 36.0-36.7 11-11-11 38.4F 29.8-36.6 3-2-2 39.0F 36.2-39.1 6-4-4 36.0F 30.6-35.7
Kenji Nakanishi <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 1 0 1 0 Camino Real(JPN)(0.5) Slazak(JPN)(0.5) Canal Beagle(JPN)(2.4) Ten Wonder Man(JPN(0.0) Slazak(JPN)(0.6)
Cheval Grand C4 55 22,850,000 Yen HAND 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 Dec 7/25 69 5HANSHIN2 Mar 23/25 53 2CHUKYO4 Nov 9/24 44 6KYOTO3 Oct 27/24 37 5KYOTO8 Jul 6/24 50 1HAKODATE9

Meisho Hale(JPN) Manabu Sakai KYOD 0.3.0.3 1600 0.0.0.0 TOYONAKA TOKUBE 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN
58.0 Ritto CHUD 1.0.0.0 1800 1.2.0.3 9th /13 No. 8 Fav. 8 1st /16 No.12 Fav. 6 12th /15 No.11 Fav. 9 10th /11 No. 4 Fav. 4 1st /11 No. 6 Fav. 1

4 5 Meisho Belle Shia Bay Yuki Ohashi KOKD 0.0.0.0 2100 0.0.0.0 488 +4 K Taguchi 58.0 484 +2 H Miyuki 58.0 482 0 K Taguchi 55.0 482 +2 M Demuro 56.0 480 +4 T Tsunoda 56.0
(Heart's Cry) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 2300 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.3 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.9 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.4 1900m Dirt Stand 2:05.0 1700m Dirt Good 1:45.9

Little Blue Farm Total 2.4.0.6 ALLD 2.4.0.4  9-------------- 10-11-11 38.3F 35.8-39.0 11-7-7 37.0F 38.6-37.4 8-9-10 39.2F 35.9-37.8 3-9-11 42.0F 30.6-39.1 2-2-2 37.7F 30.1-37.8
Yoshitaka Matsumoto <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 Serial 0 0 0 0 Tamamo Calicot(JPN(1.2) Shah Zaman(JPN)(0.0) Le Cheval d'Or(JPN(2.8) Masahaya Wolds(JPN(4.2) It's Nothing(JPN)(-1.1)
Bricks and Mortar G4 68 32,103,000 Yen HAND 0.1.0.0 2000 0.1.0.0 Oct 25/25 78 3KYOTO8 Sep 28/25 74 4HANSHIN9 May 25/25 67 2KYOTO10 May 11/25 63 2TOKYO6 Apr 13/25 76 3NAKAYAMA6

Soul and Jazz(JPN) Ryusei Sakai KYOD 0.1.1.0 1600 0.0.0.0 HOKKOKU SHIMBUN 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win HIYOSHI TOKUBET 2-Win INZAI TOKUBETSU 2-Win
58.0 Miho CHUD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 3rd /16 No.10 Fav. 2 2nd /14 No.13 Fav. 2 2nd /9 No. 8 Fav. 3 11th /16 No.11 Fav. 3 5th /11 No. 3 Fav. 3

4 6 2 Nasuno Sibelius Grey Ryo Takei KOKD 1.0.0.0 2100 0.0.0.1 494 0 K Matsuyama 58.0 494 -8 H Kawasu 58.0 502 -4 H Kawasu 58.0 506 0 D Lane 58.0 506 -2 T Kowata 58.0
(Giant's Causeway) BL Four Seasons 2.0.0.0 WETD 0.1.0.1 2300 0.0.0.0 1900m Dirt Stand 1:58.8 2000m Dirt Stand 2:06.2 1900m Dirt Muddy 1:57.8 2100m Dirt Good 2:11.1 2400m Dirt Stand 2:35.2

Hashimoto Farm Total 2.2.2.11 ALLD 1.2.1.4 ------------ 3-- 2-2-2 38.6F 29.9-38.0 1-1-1 38.7F 35.6-38.2 4-1-1 37.5F 31.1-37.3 9-8-8 37.8F 30.7-36.5 8-4-5 38.6F 38.6-38.2
Green Farm Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 1.0.1.7 6 W 0 0 0 1 Tagano Makasih Ya((0.8) Schalkhaft(JPN)(0.5) Armalcolite(JPN)(0.2) Kazu Tanja(JPN)(1.9) Cosmo Gin Buck(JPN(0.7)
Arrogate C4 65 24,750,000 Yen HAND 0.0.1.3 2000 0.0.0.1 Nov 29/25 75 4KYOTO7 Nov 9/25 64 4KYOTO2 Oct 5/25 59 3KYOTO2 Sep 14/25 55 4HANSHIN4 Jun 8/25 59 3HANSHIN2

Blue Whirl(USA) Fuma Matsuwaka KYOD 1.1.0.5 1600 0.0.0.0 TOGANOO TOKUBET 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.1.0.2 1800 1.1.1.7 4th /13 No.10 Fav. 4 1st /16 No.14 Fav. 6 5th /14 No. 9 Fav. 6 4th /13 No. 6 Fav. 6 5th /13 No. 8 Fav. 5

5 7 Ignite Black Daisuke Takayanagi KOKD 0.0.0.0 2100 0.0.0.1 512 +2 F Matsuwaka 55.0 510 -2 F Matsuwaka 58.0 512 +4 F Matsuwaka 58.0 508 -2 F Matsuwaka 58.0 510 0 F Matsuwaka 58.0
(Unbridled's Song) BL Four Seasons 1.0.0.6 WETD 1.1.0.1 2300 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.4 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:49.6 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:52.4 2000m Dirt Stand 2:06.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.5

The New Hill Farm Total 2.2.1.12 ALLD 2.2.1.12 -- 4---- 1------ 13-10-11 35.8F 37.1-36.8 15-14-10 36.5F 35.0-37.7 14-9-7 36.2F 36.7-36.7 9-9-9 38.4F 35.4-38.2 10-12-12 37.4F 37.2-37.2
Manabu Kuriyama <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 1 Kapellbrucke(JPN)(0.1) Levante City(JPN)(0.0) Pod Volk(JPN)(0.3) Champagne Pop(JPN)(1.1) Chujo(JPN)(1.3)
Sinister Minister G4 42 25,200,000 Yen HAND 0.1.0.3 2000 0.0.0.0 Oct 4/25 53 3KYOTO1 Sep 20/25 53 4HANSHIN6 Jun 22/25 72 3HANSHIN6 May 10/25 60 2KYOTO5 Apr 20/25 57 2HANSHIN8

O Shin Half(JPN) Riki Takasugi KYOD 2.2.0.5 1600 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.1.0.0 1800 2.4.0.9 13th /13 No. 5 Fav. 6 14th /16 No.14 Fav. 6 8th /15 No.12 Fav. 5 1st /8 No. 7 Fav. 3 2nd /13 No.12 Fav. 3

5 8 Twin Candle Bay Kazuya Takahashi KOKD 0.0.0.0 2100 0.0.0.0 448 +4 K Ikezoe 58.0 444 -4 K Ikezoe 58.0 448 0 R Sakai 58.0 448 +6 K Ikezoe 58.0 442 -12 K Ikezoe 58.0
(Old Trieste) Four Seasons 1.1.0.2 WETD 1.2.0.1 2300 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Slopp 1:54.4 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.7 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:51.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.5

Shimokobe Farm Total 2.4.0.9 ALLD 2.4.0.9 ---------------- 10-13-13 39.2F 36.3-36.7 14-15-15 39.5F 37.3-37.9 3-3-2 38.9F 36.2-38.5 1-1-1 35.7F 36.4-35.7 3-2-2 40.2F 35.4-39.3
Shinji Ota <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 2 0 3 Hiruno Hamburg(JPN(4.2) Camino Real(JPN)(3.6) Out Drive(JPN)(0.6) Shah Zaman(JPN)(-0.3) Alana Koa(JPN)(1.1)
Real Steel C4 68 44,742,000 Yen HAND 1.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 Oct 25/25 75 3KYOTO8 Oct 11/25 79 4TOKYO3 Jun 14/25 73 3TOKYO3 May 31/25 72 2TOKYO11 Mar 15/25 61 2NAKAYAMA5

Red Liberta(JPN) Kanta Taguchi KYOD 0.1.1.4 1600 0.0.0.0 HOKKOKU SHIMBUN 2-Win HIGASHIMURAYAMA 2-Win HINO TOKUBETSU 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win AMI TOKUBETSU 2-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 1.0.0.1 1800 1.1.0.4 5th /16 No. 2 Fav. 3 4th /16 No. 7 Fav. 4 8th /16 No.14 Fav. 3 2nd /15 No. 3 Fav. 6 5th /14 No. 4 Fav. 4

6 9 5 Red Diosa Bay Yasushi Shono KOKD 0.1.0.1 2100 0.1.0.2 458 0 A Nishimura 58.0 458 +6 K Tosaki 58.0 452 +2 M Dee 58.0 450 0 K Tosaki 58.0 450 -6 K Tosaki 56.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.1.0.2 WETD 1.1.0.1 2300 0.0.0.0 1900m Dirt Stand 1:59.2 2100m Dirt Good 2:12.1 2100m Dirt Stand 2:11.5 2100m Dirt Slopp 2:08.8 2400m Dirt Good 2:35.6

Bando Bokujo Total 2.4.1.11 ALLD 2.4.1.11 ------------ 5-- 8-8-8 38.0F 29.9-38.0 16-16-16 37.3F 31.4-37.2 5-5-5 37.8F 30.8-37.8 5-5-5 36.2F 29.6-37.1 9-6-5 40.5F 37.2-39.4
Tokyo Horse Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 1 Tagano Makasih Ya((1.2) Champagne Pop(JPN)(1.3) Not Enough(JPN)(0.7) Your Flash(JPN)(0.0) One Putt(JPN)(1.5)
Sinister Minister C4 55 26,630,000 Yen HAND 2.2.1.2 2000 0.0.1.0 Sep 28/25 65 4HANSHIN9 Aug 30/25 59 2SAPPORO3 May 31/25 61 2TOKYO11 Apr 13/25 66 2HANSHIN6 Mar 1/25 57 1HANSHIN1

Porpora Ziel(JPN) Osuke Tayama KYOD 0.0.1.1 1600 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win CHITOSE TOKUBET 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win TENJIMBASHI TOK 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.2 1800 2.2.1.4 3rd /14 No.11 Fav. 4 10th /14 No.13 Fav. 9 11th /15 No. 2 Fav. 3 7th /12 No. 5 Fav. 3 1st /16 No.15 Fav. 1

6 10 Taoyame Dark Bay Koichi Shintani KOKD 0.0.0.0 2100 0.0.0.1 518 +10 O Tayama 55.0 508 -8 G Ochiai 58.0 516 +2 C Lemaire 58.0 514 +2 Y Fujioka 58.0 512 +2 Y Fujioka 58.0
(Old Trieste) Four Seasons 1.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.2 2300 0.0.0.0 2000m Dirt Stand 2:07.1 1700m Dirt Muddy 1:46.0 2100m Dirt Slopp 2:10.2 1800m Dirt Good 1:53.9 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.7

Tsuji Bokujo Total 2.2.2.9 ALLD 2.2.2.9 ---------------- 3-2-2 39.1F 35.6-38.2 9-12-12 39.3F 29.3-37.6 3-3-4 37.7F 29.6-37.1 4-4-3 39.8F 36.5-39.0 3-3-3 38.7F 37.5-39.0
G Riviere･Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 1 0 3 Schalkhaft(JPN)(1.4) Bennu(JPN)(3.1) Your Flash(JPN)(1.4) Double Joke(USA)(1.3) Meisho Tamushiba(J(-0.4)
Mind Your Biscuits C3 64 27,200,000 Yen HAND 1.2.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 Nov 15/25 62 4KYOTO3 Sep 27/25 54 4HANSHIN8 Jul 19/25 50 2KOKURA7 Jun 8/25 59 3HANSHIN2 May 18/25 52 2KYOTO8

Artless Mind(JPN) Cristian Demuro KYOD 1.2.1.1 1600 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1800 2.4.1.2 1st /16 No. 8 Fav. 2 2nd /13 No. 2 Fav. 2 6th /16 No.12 Fav. 7 4th /13 No. 5 Fav. 4 4th /13 No. 6 Fav. 6

7 11 3 Ritual Rose Chestnut Tomoyasu Sakaguchi KOKD 0.0.0.1 2100 0.0.0.0 480 +6 C Demuro 56.0 474 +8 J Moreira 55.0 466 -2 H Kameda 55.0 468 +4 D Ozawa 55.0 464 -4 S Yoshimura 56.0
(Posse) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.2 2300 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:51.9 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.7 1700m Dirt Muddy 1:45.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.2 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:51.6

Lake Villa Farm Total 2.4.1.5 ALLD 2.4.1.5 ------ 1-------- 5-4-2 36.7F 35.8-37.1 1-1-1 37.7F 37.5-37.5 8-8-6 36.1F 30.4-36.1 2-2-2 38.0F 37.2-37.2 1-1-1 36.8F 36.2-36.4
U.Carrot Farm <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 1 0 0 Gylfi(JPN)(-0.4) Stop Yearning(JPN)(0.2) Grand King O(JPN)(0.6) Chujo(JPN)(1.0) Tagano Makasih Ya((0.4)
Furioso G8 63 53,658,000 Yen HAND 2.2.0.9 2000 0.0.0.0 Sep 20/25 67 4HANSHIN6 Sep 7/25 73 2SAPPORO6 Jul 26/25 70 1SAPPORO1 Jul 5/25 77 2KOKURA3 Jun 22/25 66 3HANSHIN6

Turbulencia(JPN) Seinosuke Yoshimura KYOD 0.2.1.5 1600 0.0.0.1 2 Win 2-Win ASAHIKAWA TOKUB 2-Win SOEN TOKUBETSU 2-Win TURF AUTHORITIE 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.3 1800 2.4.1.16 5th /16 No. 4 Fav.11 5th /14 No.11 Fav.11 7th /14 No. 7 Fav.12 4th /11 No. 4 Fav. 8 11th /15 No.10 Fav.11

7 12 El Cielo Azul Chestnut Akishi Higashida KOKD 0.1.1.6 2100 0.0.0.0 460 -8 A Nishimura 58.0 468 +10 A Saito 58.0 458 -2 A Saito 58.0 460 0 T Danno 58.0 460 -4 F Matsuwaka 58.0
(Brian's Time) Four Seasons 0.2.0.6 WETD 0.0.0.4 2300 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.5 1700m Dirt Good 1:46.2 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.5 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.3 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.4

Kiyoshige Yamashita Total 2.5.3.29 ALLD 2.5.3.29 ---------------- 11-11-10 38.3F 37.3-37.9 13-13-12 36.4F 30.0-37.5 6-5-5 37.2F 30.8-36.5 8-7-6 37.4F 30.6-37.2 11-12-12 38.8F 36.2-38.5
Makio Okada <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 1 2 3 Camino Real(JPN)(1.4) Tosen Saudade(JPN)(0.9) Wide Blizzard(JPN)(1.3) Meisho Zuiun(JPN)(0.7) Out Drive(JPN)(1.3)
Meisho Bowler C4 60 30,600,000 Yen HAND 0.1.1.3 2000 0.0.0.0 Nov 23/25 72 4KYOTO6 Nov 1/25 68 3KYOTO10 Apr 27/25 58 2KYOTO2 Apr 13/25 50 2HANSHIN6 Mar 30/25 62 2HANSHIN2

Meisho Oko(JPN) Taisei Danno KYOD 1.0.2.7 1600 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 1.1.1.1 1800 2.2.2.3 7th /14 No. 6 Fav. 9 11th /15 No. 8 Fav.11 1st /12 No. 6 Fav. 1 5th /10 No. 3 Fav. 1 2nd /9 No. 4 Fav. 4

8 13 Denko Mission Dark Bay Yoshiyuki Arakawa KOKD 0.0.0.1 2100 0.0.0.0 470 -4 T Danno 58.0 474 +6 T Danno 58.0 468 0 Y Take 58.0 468 0 T Danno 58.0 468 -4 T Danno 58.0
(Taiki Shuttle) Four Seasons 0.0.0.6 WETD 1.0.1.2 2300 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.3 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:50.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.9 1800m Dirt Good 1:55.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.8

Isono Bokujo Total 2.2.4.12 ALLD 2.2.4.12 ---- 7----11---- 10-10-10 36.3F 37.6-36.1 13-13-11 37.0F 35.4-36.6 8-7-5 37.3F 36.3-38.4 8-6-6 38.4F 38.1-37.8 5-6-7 38.2F 38.4-38.5
Yoshitaka Matsumoto <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 4 Mokku Mokku(JPN)(1.1) Aaron Imeru(JPN)(1.6) Porte d'Or(JPN)(0.0) Baton Indie(JPN)(1.3) Tamamo Calicot(JPN(0.3)
Gold Ship C4 69 46,156,000 Yen HAND 0.1.1.2 2000 0.0.0.0 Nov 23/25 74 4KYOTO6 Nov 1/25 74 3KYOTO10 Oct 19/25 78 3KYOTO7 Oct 4/25 75 3KYOTO1 May 25/25 60 2KYOTO10

Kurino Figaro(JPN) Mirai Iwata KYOD 1.2.5.8 1600 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win JURAKUDAI TOKUB 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 1.0.0.0 1800 1.3.6.7 4th /14 No.14 Fav. 5 4th /15 No. 1 Fav. 3 3rd /14 No. 1 Fav. 5 4th /13 No. 9 Fav. 5 6th /9 No. 4 Fav. 1

8 14 4 Kurino Special Grey Yoshiyuki Arakawa KOKD 0.0.0.0 2100 0.0.0.0 508 +10 M Iwata 58.0 498 +2 M Iwata 58.0 496 0 M Iwata 58.0 496 +4 R Takasugi 58.0 492 -6 R Wada 58.0
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.1.1.2 WETD 0.0.2.3 2300 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.0 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:49.9 1800m Dirt Stand 1:51.4 1800m Dirt Slopp 1:50.8 1900m Dirt Muddy 1:58.8

Kimura Bokujo Total 2.3.6.12 ALLD 2.3.6.10 ---- 4---- 4-- 3 13-13-13 35.7F 37.6-36.1 9-9-6 36.5F 35.4-36.6 11-9-7 36.9F 34.9-37.4 11-5-3 36.8F 36.3-36.7 2-6-7 37.4F 31.1-37.3
Yoriko Kurimoto <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 2 W 1 1 2 3 Mokku Mokku(JPN)(0.8) Aaron Imeru(JPN)(0.8) Testimone(JPN)(0.5) Hiruno Hamburg(JPN(0.6) Armalcolite(JPN)(1.2)

HANSHIN Dirt 2000m Sire Ranking （Date：2023.12.11～2025.12.10）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Kizuna  22   5   2   2  13 0.227 0.318
 2 Majestic Warrior  14   4   1   1   8 0.286 0.357
 3 Real Steel   6   3   1   0   2 0.500 0.667
 4 Hokko Tarumae  11   1   2   0   8 0.091 0.273
 5 Dee Majesty   4   1   1   1   1 0.250 0.500
 6 Bandwagon   4   1   1   0   2 0.250 0.500
 7 New Years Day   3   1   0   1   1 0.333 0.333
 8 Orfevre   9   1   0   1   7 0.111 0.111
 9 Tosen Jordan   1   1   0   0   0 1.000 1.000
10 Danon Legend   1   1   0   0   0 1.000 1.000

⑥⑪
－－－－－－－

④⑨⑩

－－－－－－－
①③⑤⑧⑬⑭

⑦⑫
－－－－－－－

②

　(Bracket)
  (Place)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
17 21 19 15 21 20 28 22

December 13, 2025 HANSHIN 10R AKO TOKUBETSU MIX DES, Special Weight, 3-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:29,450,000 Yen 2000m, Dirt


